Run Date: 6/9/2025

TEAM
KENTUCKY.

Cabinet for Health and Family Services
Department for Medicaid Services

Monthly Managed Care Member Counts
06/2025

Run Time: 9:50:15 AM

Undup Undup Undup Undup Fee For Undup
MCO** Region Member Region Member Region Member Region Member Service Region Member
Count Count Count Count b Count
Aetna 1 11,809| |Humana 1 10,925| |Passport By Molina 1 4,536 |WellCare 1 24,777| |FFS 1 7,374
2 24,281 2 17,317 2 8,550 2 41,467 2 12,598
3 31,893 3 51,629 3 187,468 3 32,883 3 42,255
4 36,705 4 32,423 4 19,359 4 64,257 4 22,420
5 49,495 5 48,950 5 29,255 5 72,323 5 24,308
6 23,568 6 15,505 6 7,585 6 27,841 6 8,359
7 15,250 7 12,653 7 5,807 7 38,727 7 10,144
8 31,481 8 24,692 8 12,586 8 104,916 8 23,228
Aetna Sum:| 224,482 |Humana Sum: 214,094 |Passport By Molina Sum 275,146, |WellCare Sum:| 407,191] |FFS Sum:| 150,686

Undup
Member
Count

Region

Aetna SKY Member Count
(as of Run Date)

24,115

United 8,613
14,128
37,660
22,719
34,012
13,008

8,767
16,116
155,023

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

United Sum:

Managed Care Monthly Member Counts (Curren

End of Report

**Note: MCO Member counts are based on capitation payments
made to the MCO for the reported month.

***Note: Fee For Service Member counts reflect eligibility counts for
the reporting period.

Page 1 of 1



	Managed Care Monthly Member Counts

