Run Date: 6/9/2025

## Cabinet for Health and Family Services Department for Medicaid Services

Monthly Managed Care Member Counts 06/2025



MCO**	Region	Undup Member Count
Aetna	1	11,809
	2	24,281
	3	31,893
	4	36,705
	5	49,495
	6	23,568
	7	15,250
	8	31,481
Aetna	Sum:	224,482

MCO**	Region	Undup Member Count
Humana	1	10,925
	2	17,317
	3	51,629
	4	32,423
	5	48,950
	6	15,505
	7	12,653
	8	24,692
Humana	Sum:	214,094

MCO**	Region	Undup Member Count
Passport By Molina	1	4,536
	2	8,550
	3	187,468
	4	19,359
	5	29,255
	6	7,585
	7	5,807
	8	12,586
Passport By Molina	Sum:	275,146

MCO**	Region	Undup Member Count
WellCare	1	24,777
	2	41,467
	3	32,883
	4	64,257
	5	72,323
	6	27,841
	7	38,727
	8	104,916
WellCare	Sum:	407,191

Fee For Service ***	Region	Undup Member Count
FFS	1	7,374
	2	12,598
	3	42,255
	4	22,420
	5	24,308
	6	8,359
	7	10,144
	8	23,228
FFS	Sum:	150,686

Run Time: 9:50:15 AM

MCO**	Region	Undup Member Count
United	1	8,613
	2	14,128
	3	37,660
	4	22,719
	5	34,012
	6	13,008
	7	8,767
	8	16,116
United	Sum:	155,023

Aetna SKY Member Count (as of Run Date)	
24,11	5

<sup>\*\*</sup>Note: MCO Member counts are based on capitation payments made to the MCO for the reported month.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Note: Fee For Service Member counts reflect eligibility counts for the reporting period.